
Mercer University School of Law 
Final Exam Schedule – Fall 2025 

(1L: red; Required: green; Bar-related-list: blue) 
 

DATE 9 AM 1:30 PM 
Friday, December 5 Georgia Civil Practice & 

Procedure—Classroom A 
 
Federal Courts—Classroom 
E (if not take-home) 
 
Statutory Law—Classroom 
C 

 

Monday, December 8 Criminal Law 
 
Baxter 
A-L: Classroom A 
M-Z: Classroom B 
 
Hurley 
A-L: Classroom C 
M-Z: Bell Jones 

Business Associations—
Classroom A 
 
Employment Law—
Classroom B 

Tuesday, December 9 Constitutional Law 
 
Fleissner 
 
A-L: Classroom C 
M-Z: Classroom B 
 
Simson—Classroom A 

 

Wednesday, December 10 Remedies 
A-L: Classroom A 
M-Z: Classroom B 
 
Federal Income Taxation—
Classroom G 

 

Thursday, December 11 Torts 
 
Hricik 
A-L: Classroom A 
M-Z: Classroom B 
 
 

 



Johnson 
A-L: Classroom C 
M-Z: Bell Jones 
 
Immigration Law: 
Classroom G 

Friday, December 12 Evidence—Classroom C 
 
Bankruptcy—Classroom B 

 

Monday, December 15 Jurisdiction & Judgments 
 
Iverson 
A-L: Classroom A 
M-Z: Classroom B 
 
Longan 
A-L: Classroom C 
M-Z: Bell Jones 

Administrative Law—
Classroom B 
 

Tuesday, December 16 Law of Lawyering—
Classroom C 
 
Secured Transactions—
Classroom A 

 

Wednesday, December 17 Criminal Procedure— Bell 
Jones 
 
Family Law—Classroom C 
 
International Law—
Classroom B 

 

Thursday, December 18 Contracts 
 
Byars—Classroom A 
 
Kundawala—Classroom B 
 
Roudil—Classroom C 
 
Senn—Bell Jones 

 

 


